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BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR ZOHING VARTIANCE =
3/8 Putty Hill Reoad, 890 ft.

IR EE:

W of ¢/l Perring Parkway * ZONING COMMISSIONER
1917 Puity Bill Road
2th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Councilmanic District
Janef L. Bughes, Petitioner * Case No. 97-578-A

* * * * x* * E * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Variance for the property Ilocated at 1917 Putty Hill Road in Parkville.

The Petition was filed by Janet L. Hughes, property owner. Variance

relief 1s requested from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regqulations (BCZR) to permit a pool in the side vard in lieu of the re-

quired rear yard and within 1 ft. of the property line in lieu of the

required 2.5 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more

particularly shown on Petitionmer's Exhibkit Ke. 1, the plat to accompany

the Petition for Variance.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was Janet L.

Hughes, property owner/Petitioner. There were no Protestants present.

The reguested wvariance was originally filed as an Administrative

Variance, pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That
section permits the Zoning Commissioner to grant variance relief without

public hearing in certain cases for an owner occupied residential proper-

ty. This property is, owner occupied, residential in character, and zoned
D.R.5.5. The property is approximately .16 acres in area and improved
with a split level brick and siding dwelling. However, this case was set

in for public hearing following a review of the request by Timothy M.

Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner.

The subject of the wvariance request is an above ground swimming

pool. The pool is a children's pool, less than 10 ft. in dimension and

was purchased by Mrs. Hughes in the summer of 1996. As shown in several



photographs submitted at the hearing, the pool was presently located in
the side yard, immediately next to the dwelling. The pool is buffered by
shrubbery and bushes which shield it from the front yard and a fence which
shields it from the neighbor's dwelling. In fact, a letter from the most
effected neighbor, Kimberly Morseberger, voicing no cbjection to the
location of the pool, was submitted at the hearing.

Additional testimony and evidence offered at the hearing was that the
peol's location was necessitated due to the unigue character of the proper-
ty. Specifically, the rear of the lot is quite small and is sloped and
inappropriate for the pool's location. As the photographs dJdemonstrate,
the side yard 1is an appropriate locatior as the pool fits in between the
subject dwelling and a side fence and is not obtrusive.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, zll of which is uncon-
tradicted, I am persuaded that the relief should be granted. In my judg-
ment, the Petitioner has satisfied the requirements of Section 307 of the
BCZR, which govern the consideration of =zoning variances. Thus, the
relief shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _lﬁi_ day of BSeptember 1997, that a variance from Section
400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a pool
in the side wyard, in lieu of the required rear yard, and within 1 ft. of
the property line, in lieu of the required 2.5 ft., be and is hereby GRANT-
ED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at her own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,

-2-



this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
reguired te return, and be responsible for
returning, smid property to its original
condition.

W &
ﬁWﬁENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES,/mmm for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

September 11, 1997

Mrs. Janet L. Hughes
1317 Putty Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 97-578-A
Property: 1917 Putty Hill Road

Dear Mrs. Hughes:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, with restriction, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, -
S . C—/i < ,/,.'; ] Y
Rl o T el L

Lawrence E. Schmiaf
Zoning Commissioner

LES :menn
encl.

CX\%\ Printed wnth Soybean Ink
o on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Vi rg;ance
to the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltlmore County

for the property located at  |4]7 PUTTY RiLe £d.
which is presently zonsd QE.SS

This Petition shali be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attachea

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1_{ 00 l . B cz 2 TU PEZ M i T A

PoolL IN THE SIDE YALD N LIEW oF -n—fg zc-@ulee-p REMR. ot TH 10
pE 4, & The P Pop&iag Live 1o i€ st Tue ]ZE@\,H%Q 7_,;

of the Zoning Regulations of Balimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

SEE CEYERSE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
t, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

I/We do solemnly dectare and affirm under the penaities of perury that ifwe are "2
legat owner{s) of the prope-ty which 1s the sutyect of this Petiton

Contract Purchaser/l essee Legal Ownertls)

{Type of Prnt Name} {Type or Pnnt Name:

Signature

J ANET L. HUGHES
Address (Type or Prnt Name,
City Srate Zipeode Signature

Attorney for Fetitioner 49 & "“5?
(417 Putry thit B4, geg 4s3g

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
Ciy State Zipcoce
Signature Name Address and phone nomber of representative 1o be contacted
SHAME
Address Fhone No. Name
City State Zipcode Address Phone N
A Public Keanng having been requested ond/or tound fo be required, it 1s ordered by the lZoming Commissioner of Bathmore County this ___ doyef ¢

that the subject matier of this petihor be set for o public hearng , adverhised, as regured by the lonmg Regu.onors of Bottmore County, m two rewsDooers of gerera
crrouiation fhrovghowui Balhmore Counly, and that the property be reposted

Igmng Commnssioner of Baimmore County

REVIEWED BYSM DATE 6 ZO q (7 f:'“ Printed with Saybean ink ITEM #: ﬁ\ /) Q .

.-:u on Recycied Papor

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE. ,6— 7.’,5{ T ?
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(M AVIAL Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaliies of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are compelent 10
testify thereto in the event that a pubhic heanng is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at l‘i | 7 ?q Trv H’ L { 20{' )

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship or practcal drfficulty}

lr‘.lﬂ: .' o 4 dr & </ "A :l’" 71 o 2 M [ "jl‘._- A -

RAER . ZO€ YD g0 (L. BRtrt TEe€ Post
hs Eene Yiknw 15 & opeP .

2 T

That Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 15 filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposuing and advertising fee and
may be required 10 provide additional infurmation.

\ JA’ MET— L.. (signature)

{type of phnt namet

Hlegez

{type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND. COUNTY OF BALTIV

AORE. to wil:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢  dayol _( W .19 97 __ before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marviand. e and tor the County atoresaid. personglhy apppared

dmcrl— L, “u...o\he.s
()

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfacionly identificd torme as such Ally
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correet to the best of

WITNESS my hand and Notanal Scal.
wren oA, 1997 .

date

Y, and rade oath n due form of law




AfTidavit ramivictea

Administrative Variance

The undersigned heretry affirms under the penalues of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

‘That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afliant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto n the event that a public heanng is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} does/do presenily reside at mml:ﬂ? ?CHTY H’[L{/ 120'(' .
Barmoke Wd-  zi@zq

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon wiuch liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: {ndicate hargship or practical difficutty}

B HE.[ 1L T (rOCEAL(T = A BA /S
LA E{7 =€ YIRP g oA _E1 44 227y oL Pos, .
s Eent Yoo 1S4 ofeP -

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposling and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

JANET L. H%e&e:‘g

(type or prnt name)

(signatura}

{type or pnint name}

I HEREBY CERTIFY. this 25 dayv of .19 ?7 . before me, a Notary Public of the Stale

of Marviand, in and tcj the County aloresand.

enet L,

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfactonly wentified to me as such Affianti(s). and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are irue and correct 1o the best of hls&g.’lht‘lr knowledge and behef,

WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

2. 4397
i




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat  |9)7 PUTTY HiLe Rd. -
which is presently zoned [ &5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attachea

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s) L.{ 00 l ] BCZ 2 TO ’PEZ M IT A
. ’ -
PooL IN THE SIDE YALD IN LIEG OF THE REGUED PERA.w/ \ThN

e T -
[ 817 o R A ;‘Z‘u"-’q‘.‘;r_.—.-;’:qw." L—JW& Fad Lt o1 %E EouilSo Zr{{

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

SeE ey ERsSE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

IWe do solemnly declare ang afirm, under the penaities of perury that Vwe are =2
tegal awner(s} of the propety which 1s the subject of this Petshon

Contract PurchaseriLessee Legal Owner(s)
(Type o Print Name) (Type or Pnnt Namel
Sigrature ature

ANET L. HUueH
Address (T::)‘e ot Prnt Name: G E E.
City State Zpcode Signature

Attorney tor Petitoner q 6 6 'q‘s q
(417 Purry thel BA. gog 4533

{Type or Print Namey Addrass Phone N
Lot
BALTIMOEE M d. Z1234
City State Jipcoce
Signature Name Address and onone number of regreseniative 1o be comacrod
SHAME
Address - Prone Na Name
Sy State 2ipecoae Adaress Frone No
A Pyblic Hearing hoving been requested and/of lound to be requyed, i1s ordered Ly the Joning Communudne of Bathmore County this gqayat 1%

that the subject malier of tris pehfar be sel for @ pukihe heanng . agverhsed, as required by the Jonmg 9!.'(3\. ahori of Balimore County 11 hwa Aew i pBCoet 3 Gerera
crecuiaton throughout Baltimore County, and that the properly be repasted

Taming Commssaner of famore County

REVIEWED 5"’% CMME 6 - 2—6 ’“q /? _',':-,'T('\ Printesy wath Soybean Lnk ITEM #° ~6‘_’?~8

— i on focycied Paper

ESTMATED POSTING DATE é — 2. Cf '—-q f7 -



. ZDONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1917 PUTTY HILL ROAD

Beginning at a point on the SOUTHERLY side of

PUTTY HILL ROAD which is 70'

wide at the distance of 890' WEST of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street

PERRING PARKWAY as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #_8,

Folio # 92 & 93 containing 6966 sq. ft. Also known as

1917 PUTTY HILL ROAD and located in the 9 Election District,

4 Council District.

As recorded in DEED LIBER EHK JR.,
No. 6538, folio 454.

S 02° 32'53" E 115.81', S 87°27'07" W 59°',
N 02° 32'53" W 120.31' to the point of beginning.
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Heating: Wednesday,
tertier 3, 1007 3 600 ot
Roum 487 Cowrts, Buitding,
01 sty e,
TAWRENCEE ‘SCHRDT
Zoning Commissiorier for
Baftimore County - - !
NOTES. (1) Hearings are
Handizpped  Accessible: for |
special accommodations
Please Call {410)887-3353.
{2) For informaton concern-
ing the Hie. andior Hearing,
PteaseCalj(41n)ssrfa.qgj -
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ﬁ@,%__ﬁ 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on @?_Aﬂ . lgﬂ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U Hoomnidon

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 97-378-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Janet Hughes)
Date ofSicnrimy/ Clowis: /[5«5/&;
(%~ 31997

Baliimmore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21264

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

‘Fhis fetter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
1917 Poity Hill Ave. Baltimore, Maryland 21234

The sign(s) were posted on /4#76;?01;110& =5
n Y,

Sincerely,

L5/

(Signature of Sign'Poster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogile, Sr.
(Printed Namc)

323 Nicholson Road,
(Address)

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

! {410)-687-8485
'.’ {Felephone Number)

D)5 7524

| YTES Y 1



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case # 97-378-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(fanet Hughes)
Date o Closing:
(uly 14, 1997)
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21264

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted consplcaously on the property located at
1917 Putty Hill Ave. Baltimore, Marvland 21234

The sign(s) were posted on Jun. 27, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster & Datc)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
: {Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
(Address)

. Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(419)-687-8405
(Telephone Number)




CLOSING DAlES.,

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than =~ b-2 q -1 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on 2 White Background:

__ZONING NoticE_______

a5

Case No.: 97-578-/

pa—

Aﬂ/ /4 D fwsmﬂqr; e V/}E’_m; nE /o EL2m i ‘7" A
/Doa / 7o 671-: Zouqm /Al '744; g:m:vﬂzo W
= c# T A= : Y, o _ovefd,

. . ~ 1
5'(: T}/\E P%@w} é(”& i L(Eu\ {f{l Fﬂ\E. (251)\;\_;_'2% Z.5 .

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* V- 1%~-97 .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NGT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Baltimore County oovelopTent Processing
Depariment of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for NN
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with shese requirements

Fhi s ‘

PAYMENT WILL EE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PRAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.:_é__lg_ petitioner: JANET L. HUELIES

rocation: (9] PUITY Lt K. EATIMORE dfd. 21234
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: '

e JAVET U 64HES

aoossss: (917 FUTY 1Tt Ace . &LZ’W@'W% 22334

PHONE NUMBER: &/( bof -45 58

A‘_’

I ,  Prunied with Soybean Ink

-t d on Recycled Papet

2




Plat t

PROPERTY.ADDRESS:

o accompany Petition for

Zoning| |Variance

Subdiyislon name:

_ plat] book# Jollo# Jot# _,sectlon#

OWNER:

rth

dater
preplared by:

see pages 5 & § of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required Information

Special Hearing

@ Vicinlty Map
"N gcale: 1°=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District:

Counclimanic District:

1"'=200" scale map#:

acreage sgquare feet

pubtie  privals

sewer: [ [}
water: [ ] [

o ro

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zoning Hearlngs:

Scale of Drawing: 1"=

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

raviewod by: ITEM #: CASE#:

11



& . Development Processing
Gl g Baltmore Comty County O Bulding
* epartment ot Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
K3 Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Joiy 2z, 1997

EBOUT YOUR ATMTNTSTRATIVE VARTAHCE

CASE NIMBER: 97-57B-A
1917 Putty Hill Road
S/5 Putty Hill Road, 890' W of ¢/l Perring Parkway
9th Election District - 4th Compcilmanie
Legal Owmer(s): Janet L. Hughes
Post by Date: 06/28/97
Closing Date: §7/14/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case pumber and be
directed to 887-3381. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zoning Notice sign mmst be visible on the property onder petition on or befors the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there mmtil after the closing date.

2) The ™Closing Date” noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal reguest for a poblic
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoming Comissioner, He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, {b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a poblic hearing. Yoo will receive written notification (iypicelly within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4} In cases that mist go to a public hearing {whether due to a peighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, mast be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINALL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTICN VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL RE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(Bl

Arnold Jablan
Director

ce: Janet L. Hughes

o

% Printed wath Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



TO: DUTUZENT PURLISHTHG COMPANY
August—75- 1997 Isspe -~ Jeffersonian
A’f/:é'_ 7 -’“71
Please foward bitling to:

Janet L. Bughes

1917 Puity Hiil Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234
410-668-4538

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by amthority of the Zoning BAct apd Regulaticns of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland op the property identified herein as follews:

CASE NUMBER: 97-378-2

1917 Putty Bill Road

$/8 Putty Hill Road, 890' W of c/1 Perring Parkway
S9th Election District - 4th Comcilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Janet L. Hughes

Variance to permit a pool in the side yard in lieu of the reguired rear within one foot of the property
1line in lieu of the required 2.5 feet.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHEIDT
ZORING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CRLL 887-3301.
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_'!] Balnmore County Development Proc‘ess-;ing
**x*x *x*_ | Department of Permits and County Office Building -

%*W Devel ¢ M 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
a1 velopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 23, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Cammissioper of Baltimore County, by autharity of the Zoming Act and Regulatjoms of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property jdentified berein as folloms:

CRSE WUMBER: S97-578-A

1917 Putty Hill Road

S/S Putty Hill Road, 890' W of c/l Perring Parkway
9th Election District -~ 4th Comncilmenic

Legal Owner{s): Jarcet L. Fughes

Variance to permi! a pool in the gide yard in liem of the required rear within ane foot of the property
Hne in lieu of the reguired 2.5 Teet.

HEARTNG: WETMESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avemue.

-
DR A <
-

Arrold Jahlon
Director

ec: Janet L. Hughes =

HOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY RUGUST 19, 1997,
(2) HERRTHGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIRL RCCOMMODATIORS PLEASE CALL 387-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMBTTON CONCERING THE FILE AMD/OR HEZRTRG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3381.

r

Frinled with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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TO: PUTUZENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July ‘31, 1897 Isspe - Jeffersonien

Please foward billing to:

Janet 1. Hughes

1917 Potty Hill Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234
4106684538

e Zoming Act and Begulations of Baltimore
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-578-R
19317 Putty Hill Road ‘
5/S Putty Hill Road, BS0' W of ¢/l Perfing Parkway
9th Election District - 4th Counci
Legal Owmerfs): Jamet L. Hughes

Variance to permit a pool
line in lien of the

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, AUGUST 28, 1997 at 1L

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONTNG COMMISSIONFR FOR BALTTMORE COURTY o

ROTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESS ; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CRLI, 887-3333.
{2) FOR DNFORMATION CONCERNING ?’F]I.E ERD/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL B87-3391.

(



Baltimore County Development Processing
. County Office Building
Department of Permits and
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management

£

Towson, Maryland 21204
July 23, 1957 OT/
/N CE OF

it# of the Zoning Act and Regulaticms of Baltimore
en the property identified herein as follows:

ithin ope foot of the property

f, 401 Bosley Avenue.

Arnold Jablon
Director

foleH Janet L. Hughes

WOTES: {1) YOU HUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTIEE STGN POSTED 6N THE PROPERTY BY ADGUST 13, 1997.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED A ; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3333.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THTS OFFICE AT 887-335l.

L

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



. Baltimore County Govemment .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 ' (410) 887-4500
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Breared on Reg, cled Paper



|

t .

. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation Seoretary
. .. . Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Bailtimore County 7.;.27
Baitimore County Office of ftem No. S22 JeM

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

We have reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval,
as a field inspection reveals the existing entrance(s) onto MD/UY’ sS2£
are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not
affected by any SHA projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/ﬂ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephane nurmber is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 - Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baitimore, Maryland 21202



 J | @

Baltimore County lgevebpgeﬂrilt PrBolfgzsisri!ng
Department of Permits and ounty Oince g
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

I
&y

July 18, 1897

Janet L. Hughes
1917 Putty Hill Road
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: CASE NUMBER: 97-578-A

Dear Petitioners:

It has been determined by the Zoning Commissicner’s O0ffice that this matter
should be set 1in for public hearing. Formal notification of the hearing date
will be forwarded to you shortly.

Az informed at the time of filing your petition, it now becomes necessary to
run notice of the hearing in a newspaper of general circulation. This office
will place the newspaper advertising on your behalf. Billing for legal
advertising, due upor receipt, will come from and should be remitted directly
to the newspaper.

A copy of the Notice of Hearing will be forwarded to you shortly. Upon receipt
of same, you must contact one of the sign posting vendors, in order to have a
new sign posted on the property.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, you may contact Gwen Stephens
at B87-3391.

Ve truly vours, .
@fﬁ,ﬂ\/ - :

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

AJ:ggs

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycied Faper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
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L DPRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

L EALE PRID M
NAME ADDRESS
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